

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9985 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 21470 OF 2025**

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Applicant

versus

Shaikh Naushin Shahid Ahmed And Ors.

Respondents

Mr. Aditya Ghadage i/b Mr. Akshay Kulkarni, for the Applicant.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
3. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the Applicant, the impugned order is stayed till next date, subject to deposit of entire awarded amount along with accrued interest thereon within six weeks before the Tribunal.
4. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **25<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.**

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**